
# 21 Tennessee (18-10, 3-6 SEC) -vs- Vanderbilt (17-12, 5-4 SEC)
3/29/2026 at Nashville, Tenn. (Hawkins Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brennan Seiber (4-1)
Loss: Brayden Krenzel (1-2)
HBP: Nic Abraham, Brayden Krenzel, Alex Kranzler, Jacob Faulkner
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: William VanRaaphorst First: C.J. Burdette Second Base: Jason Bradley Third Base: David Soucy 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 3:33   Attendance: 3,442   Weather: Mostly sunny, 65
Game notes:
- Kranzler faced 3 batters in the 3rd.
- HINDY, M. faced 1 batter in the 9th.
- KRENZEL, B. faced 2 batters in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Tennessee 1 3 2 3 3 0 0 0 3 15 16 1
Vanderbilt 4 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 6 16 13 2

Tennessee 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Garrett Wright cf 5 1 1 0 0 1 4
Blaine Brown lf 5 4 3 3 1 0 0
Henry Ford 3b 5 1 1 0 1 3 0
Blake Grimmer 1b 4 3 2 0 2 1 2
Reese Chapman rf 4 3 3 2 2 0 0
Manny Marin ss 4 2 2 2 1 1 2
Stone Lawless dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter High pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trent Grindlinger ph/dh 4 0 3 5 0 0 0
Tyler Myatt 2b 4 0 0 1 1 2 1
    Chris Newstrom 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Levi Clark c 6 1 1 1 0 1 3
Evan Blanco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nic Abraham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mark Hindy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Krenzel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 15 16 14 8 9 12

2B: Blaine Brown (1); Reese Chapman (1)
HR: Blaine Brown (1)
SF: Tyler Myatt (1)
HBP: Garrett Wright (1); Manny Marin (1); Stone Lawless (1)
E: Henry Ford (1)

Vanderbilt 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mike Mancini lf 4 0 0 0 1 0 1
Colin Barczi dh 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
Brodie Johnston 2b 5 1 3 1 0 1 0
Braden Holcomb 3b 5 3 3 0 0 0 0
Logan Johnstone rf 3 3 1 2 2 0 2
Rustan Rigdon cf 4 3 2 3 1 0 1
Chris Maldonado 1b 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
    Max Jensen ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Mack Whitcomb ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Cade Sears pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ryker Waite ss 3 1 0 1 0 2 0
Korbin Reynolds c 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Tommy Goodin ph 1 1 1 4 0 0 0
Alex Kranzler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Faulkner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Teague p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jakob Schulz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brennan Seiber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 16 13 16 4 5 4

2B: Braden Holcomb (1)
HR: Brodie Johnston (1); Rustan Rigdon (1); Tommy Goodin (1)
SH: Ryker Waite (1)
HBP: Colin Barczi (1); Ryker Waite (1)
E: Braden Holcomb (1); Rustan Rigdon (1)
DP: 1

Tennessee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evan Blanco 3.0 8 9 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 17 19 2 5 62
Nic Abraham 5.1 3 4 4 3 3 0 0 1 0 19 23 3 10 87
Mark Hindy 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
Brayden Krenzel (L, 1-2) 0.0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 5
Totals 13 16 13 4 5 0 0 2 0 38 45 5 15 156

Vanderbilt IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alex Kranzler 2.0 6 6 3 1 3 0 0 2 0 13 16 2 1 72
Jacob Faulkner 2.0 5 3 3 1 3 0 0 1 0 9 12 2 0 45
Nate Teague 0.1 1 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 22
Jakob Schulz 3.2 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 13 14 2 7 48
Brennan Seiber (W, 4-1) 1.0 2 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 1 31
Totals 16 15 11 8 9 0 0 3 0 42 54 8 9 218



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tennessee - Top of 1st UT VU
WRIGHT, G. grounded out to ss (1-2). 0 0
BROWN, B. walked (3-0). 0 0
FORD, H. struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
GRIMMER, B. singled to left field (2-1); BROWN, B. advanced to second. 0 0
CHAPMAN, R. singled to right field, RBI (3-2); GRIMMER, B. advanced to third; BROWN, B. scored. 1 0
MARIN, M. struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0

Vanderbilt - Bottom of 1st UT VU
Mancini grounded out to 2b (1-1). 1 0
Barczi grounded out to p (1-2). 1 0
Johnston homered to right center, RBI (0-2). 1 1
Holcomb doubled to left field (1-0). 1 1
L. Johnstone walked (3-2). 1 1
Rigdon homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-1); L. Johnstone scored; Holcomb scored. 1 4
Maldonado struck out swinging (1-2). 1 4

Tennessee - Top of 2nd UT VU
LAWLESS, S. popped up to ss (3-2). 1 4
MYATT, T. flied out to cf (3-1). 1 4
CLARK, L. reached on a throwing error by 3b (3-2). 1 4
WRIGHT, G. hit by pitch (1-0); CLARK, L. advanced to second. 1 4
BROWN, B. homered to left center, 3 RBI, unearned (0-0); WRIGHT, G. scored, unearned; CLARK, L.
scored, unearned. 4 4
FORD, H. singled to right center (1-1). 4 4
GRIMMER, B. struck out looking (2-2). 4 4

Vanderbilt - Bottom of 2nd UT VU
Waite struck out swinging (1-2). 4 4
Reynolds fouled out to 1b (0-0). 4 4
Mancini out at first 1b to p (1-1). 4 4

Tennessee - Top of 3rd UT VU
CHAPMAN, R. doubled to right field (3-2). 4 4
MARIN, M. singled to left field (0-1); CHAPMAN, R. advanced to third. 4 4
LAWLESS, S. hit by pitch (3-1); MARIN, M. advanced to second. 4 4
HIGH, H. pinch ran for LAWLESS, S.. 4 4
Faulkner to p for Kranzler. 4 4
MYATT, T. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-2); HIGH, H. no advance; MARIN, M. no advance; CHAPMAN, R. scored. 5 4
CLARK, L. singled to center field, RBI (0-0); HIGH, H. advanced to second; MARIN, M. scored. 6 4
WRIGHT, G. lined into double play ss to 2b (0-2); HIGH, H. out on the play. 6 4

Vanderbilt - Bottom of 3rd UT VU
Barczi reached on a dropped fly by 3b, advanced to second (0-0). 6 4
Johnston grounded out to 3b (0-1). 6 4
Holcomb singled to third base (0-1); Barczi advanced to third. 6 4
L. Johnstone singled through the left side, RBI (1-1); Holcomb advanced to second; Barczi scored,
unearned. 6 5
Rigdon singled to shortstop (2-1); L. Johnstone advanced to second; Holcomb advanced to third. 6 5
Maldonado singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-2); Rigdon advanced to second, advanced to third on the throw; L.
Johnstone scored; Holcomb scored. 6 7
Waite grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Maldonado advanced to second; Rigdon scored, unearned. 6 8
Reynolds singled through the left side, RBI (3-2); Maldonado scored, unearned. 6 9
Mancini flied out to cf (3-1). 6 9



Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tennessee - Top of 4th UT VU
BROWN, B. doubled down the lf line (1-1). 6 9
FORD, H. struck out swinging (0-2). 6 9
GRIMMER, B. singled to right field (2-2); BROWN, B. advanced to third. 6 9
CHAPMAN, R. singled to left field, RBI (0-0); GRIMMER, B. advanced to second; BROWN, B. scored. 7 9
MARIN, M. hit by pitch (0-0); CHAPMAN, R. advanced to second; GRIMMER, B. advanced to third. 7 9
HIGH, H. to dh. 7 9
GRINDLINGER pinch hit for HIGH, H.. 7 9
GRINDLINGER singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-1); MARIN, M. advanced to third; CHAPMAN, R.
scored; GRIMMER, B. scored. 9 9
MYATT, T. walked (3-2); GRINDLINGER advanced to second. 9 9
CLARK, L. struck out swinging (1-2). 9 9
WRIGHT, G. struck out looking (2-2). 9 9

Vanderbilt - Bottom of 4th UT VU
ABRAHAM, N. to p for BLANCO, E.. 9 9
Barczi hit by pitch (1-2). 9 9
Johnston singled to shortstop (1-2); Barczi advanced to second. 9 9
Holcomb reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); Johnston out at second ss to 2b; Barczi advanced to third. 9 9
L. Johnstone grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1); Holcomb advanced to second; Barczi scored. 9 10
Rigdon grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 9 10

Tennessee - Top of 5th UT VU
Teague to p for Faulkner. 9 10
BROWN, B. singled to center field (3-2). 9 10
FORD, H. walked (3-1); BROWN, B. advanced to second. 9 10
GRIMMER, B. walked (3-1); FORD, H. advanced to second; BROWN, B. advanced to third. 9 10
CHAPMAN, R. lined out to 2b (0-0). 9 10
MARIN, M. walked, RBI (3-1); GRIMMER, B. advanced to second; FORD, H. advanced to third; BROWN, B.
scored. 10 10
Schulz to p for Teague. 10 10
GRINDLINGER to dh. 10 10
GRINDLINGER singled through the right side, 2 RBI (2-0); MARIN, M. advanced to second; GRIMMER, B.
scored; FORD, H. scored. 12 10
MYATT, T. struck out swinging (1-2). 12 10
CLARK, L. grounded out to p (0-1). 12 10

Vanderbilt - Bottom of 5th UT VU
Maldonado grounded out to ss (0-2). 12 10
Waite struck out swinging (2-2). 12 10
Reynolds grounded out to 3b (0-0). 12 10

Tennessee - Top of 6th UT VU
WRIGHT, G. singled, bunt (0-0). 12 10
BROWN, B. reached on a fielder's choice (3-1); WRIGHT, G. out at second 3b to 2b. 12 10
FORD, H. fouled out to 1b (2-0). 12 10
GRIMMER, B. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); BROWN, B. out at second ss to 2b. 12 10

Vanderbilt - Bottom of 6th UT VU
Mancini walked (3-2). 12 10
Barczi lined out to ss (2-1). 12 10
Johnston struck out swinging (1-2). 12 10
Holcomb singled to left field (0-1); Mancini advanced to second. 12 10
L. Johnstone flied out to lf (3-2). 12 10



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tennessee - Top of 7th UT VU
CHAPMAN, R. walked (3-1). 12 10
MARIN, M. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); CHAPMAN, R. out at second 3b to 2b. 12 10
GRINDLINGER grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0); MARIN, M. advanced to second. 12 10
MYATT, T. struck out swinging (2-2). 12 10

Vanderbilt - Bottom of 7th UT VU
Rigdon flied out to cf (2-0). 12 10
Jensen pinch hit for Maldonado. 12 10
Jensen struck out swinging (1-2). 12 10
Waite grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2). 12 10

Tennessee - Top of 8th UT VU
Jensen to 1b. 12 10
CLARK, L. grounded out to p (1-1). 12 10
WRIGHT, G. popped up to 2b (2-2). 12 10
BROWN, B. grounded out to 3b (1-1). 12 10

Vanderbilt - Bottom of 8th UT VU
Reynolds grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2). 12 10
Mancini grounded out to p (0-2). 12 10
Barczi grounded out to 3b (0-1). 12 10

Tennessee - Top of 9th UT VU
Seiber to p for Schulz. 12 10
FORD, H. struck out swinging (3-2). 12 10
GRIMMER, B. walked (3-2). 12 10
CHAPMAN, R. walked (3-1); GRIMMER, B. advanced to second. 12 10
MARIN, M. singled to left field, RBI (2-2); CHAPMAN, R. advanced to second; GRIMMER, B. scored. 13 10
GRINDLINGER singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by cf, RBI (0-1); MARIN, M. scored on the
error, unearned; CHAPMAN, R. scored. 15 10
MYATT, T. grounded out to 2b (0-0); GRINDLINGER advanced to third. 15 10
CLARK, L. popped up to 2b (1-1). 15 10

Vanderbilt - Bottom of 9th UT VU
NEWSTROM, C. to 2b for MYATT, T.. 15 10
Johnston singled up the middle (0-0). 15 10
Holcomb reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Johnston out at second ss to 2b. 15 10
L. Johnstone walked (3-1); Holcomb advanced to second. 15 10
Rigdon walked (3-2); L. Johnstone advanced to second; Holcomb advanced to third. 15 10
HINDY, M. to p for ABRAHAM, N.. 15 10
Whitcomb pinch hit for Jensen. 15 10
Whitcomb singled to left field, 2 RBI (1-0); Rigdon advanced to second; L. Johnstone scored; Holcomb
scored. 15 12
KRENZEL, B. to p for HINDY, M.. 15 12
Sears pinch ran for Whitcomb. 15 12
Waite hit by pitch (2-0); Sears advanced to second; Rigdon advanced to third. 15 12
Goodin pinch hit for Reynolds. 15 12
Goodin homered to left center, 4 RBI (1-0); Waite scored; Sears scored; Rigdon scored. 15 16


